1/ Solvency Ratio is available capital/required capital (in percent). An alternative comparison, against buffer capital, gives qualitatively
similar results.

Impact of Stress Tests on Banks’ CAR

Shocks and Scenarios
1/

 CAR
(in percent)

Initial condition  11.8
Market Risk

Interest rate (Including
banking book risk)

+500 bps
- 100 bps

11.6
11.9

Equity(trading book) +40%
-40%

11.9
11.8

Exchange rate (trading
book)

+20%
-20%

11.8
11.8

Credit Risk
House prices (partial
credit risk)

-25 % 11.7

Domestic inflation
crisis

Over 1 year
Over 3 years

11.2
9.8

Domestic inflation
crisis (Top-down)

Over 1 year
Over 3 years

11.5
10.2

Terms of Trade crisis

Over 1 year
Over 3 years

11.0
9.1

Terms of Trade crisis
(Top-Down)

Over 1 year
Over 3 years

10.9
8.0

Change in Solvency Ratios of  Life and Non-Life Insurance
Companies (percentage points) 1/(Numbers in parentheses are

exposures of each asset class to total assets or (for item 5)
liabilities.)

Shocks and Scenarios

Life Insurance
Companies’
Change in

Solvency Ratio

Non-Life
Insurance

Companies
Change in

Solvency Ratio
Initial solvency ratio   157.6 338.7
1. Equity  – 40 %  -119.0 (14) -25.0 (11)
2. Interest rate + 500 bps -65.0 (29) -27.0 (54)
3. Exchange rate +20 % -5.0 0.0
4. Property -25 % -45.0 (9) -16.0 (5)
5. Increased provisions   -42.0 (4) -95.0 (34)

 - 17 -

would decline to some 11 percent after one year and to about 9 percent after three years. Of
course, not all banks are equally resilient, and the worst individual bank outcome for this
scenario was a decline in the CAR to 5 percent over three years. As a cross check on the
plausibility of the bottom-up results, a regression-based “top-down” analysis was undertaken
at the aggregate level. The results were broadly similar— an overall CAR of 10.9 percent
after one year for the terms-of-trade decline / depreciation scenario, and 8 percent after three
years. Smaller losses were incurred in the purely domestic scenario, with more moderate